				aring Surger
	TIAL RECORD			
	3.S.A.			
		DATE_	February	7, 1968
Also	known as:	Henry J. S	ilva	
Full Name SILVA, JULIO H.		-		
(No initials if yo	ou can poss:	ibly get ful	L name)	1911 - 1917 1811 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 - 1917 -
Address 15713 Bow Lane				
City Houston	State	Техая		
Age <u>34 (DOB 8/3/33)</u> (This is import	cant and sho	ould be exac	t) _n , and	
Approximate age (To be used	ONLY when e	exact age it	r not kno	
Religion Catholic	Nationality	y		
Occupation Cost Estimator			4	, ,
Education	ć			
Weight 165 Color Whi	te 👘	Height	517n	
Color of hair Brown C	olon.of eye	es Brown		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				an a
Outstanding characteristics or interes				
Married or single Married Chill	aren 2 (Numbe	r. ages. ar	d names.	if possible)
*18 		,,		,
Wife's name				
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:				
Unit # City State Offi	<u>ce</u>	Date Reg'd	•	Date resigned
Troop 874 Houston, Texas	SM	5/67		10/67
		-		,
Special recognition				
Recommended for Confidential Nile for	following r	easons:		
AND			Pom coi	Norm 15 1
Indicted by Fourt Bend County Grand	a Jury, Ale.	nmond, lexa:	3 10r So(tomy on Nov. 17,
		-		
	Signed		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Signed	Scout Ex	ecutive	

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782 Page 1 of 25

STREET, STREET,

5610-08

6,

HOWARD BOXD DIRECTOR OF REGISTRATION

February

4xx, 18

Mr. H, KIRK HENRY REGIONAL SCOUT EXECUTIVE 209 TOWER PETROLEUM BLD. DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

FBX

MATERIAL RE JULIO SILVA RECEIVED TODAY FROM BIRNS IN HOUSTON.

THANKS FOR YOUR HELP.

TSBSA008697

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782 Page 2 of 25

١X

January 31, 1968

Mr. H. Kirk Henry Regional Scout Executive Region Nine

PERSONAL AND CONFEDENT

ž::...;

Dear Kirk:

HB.

We would sure appreciate if you would please take careful note of the attached carbon. I bring this to your attention because we have written Byrns several times and have had nothing from him. In addition to this, this is the second time we have had difficulty with Byrns in getting confidential information.

We had a case several months ago about a man named Tracy Whan who they claimed murdered someone and we had to keep after and after them and finally we had to write Ken Oliver to get us the factual information we needed. We finally did get material that was acceptable. Now, again, we are having difficulty with Byrns over exactly the same kind of situation.

We would appreciate your help, not only in seeing that we get the information but, maybe, because of your experience in having to place people on the File and your inputedge of what is needed and how important it is, you can impress upon Birns some of these same attributes. Many thanks for your good help.

> Sincerely yours, PERSONNEL & TRAINING DIVISION

Howard Boyd Director of Registration

TSBSA008698

January 31,

Mr. R. Elwyn Byrns Scout Executive Sam Houston Area Council, No. 576

Dear Chub:

HB/clr Encl.

We wrote you originally on October 24, 1967, followed up on November 27 and sent still another follow up on December 29. We still have not received from you the additional information and con-fidential record sheet on Julip H. Silva. Nort you please send us this information.

If you are unable to do this, we have no justification for keeping Mr. Silva on the Confidential File. Without further information and identification particulars we would be unable to pick him up should he attempt to register at some future date.

(A)des

XXA

Sincerely yours, PERSONNEL & TRAINING DIVISION

Howard Boyd Director of Registration

TSBSA008699

December 29

Mr. R. Elwyn Byrns Scout Executive Sam Houston Area Council, No. 576

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL Re: Julio H Silva

Que:

Dear Chub:

Sorry to have to write again councing Mr. Silva but we still have not received the confidential record sheet we need.

Won't you please try to fill it out and return it as soon as possible? We cannot complete our records until we receive this completed form, together with any substantiating documents or newspaper clippings that may be available regarding this matter. Thanks for your help.



Sincerely yours, PERSONNEL & TRAINING DIVISION

Howard Boyd Director of Registration

TSBSA008700

Mr. R. Elwyn Byrns Scout Executive Sam Houston Area Council, No. 576

Attention: R. S. Adams. Assistant Scout Executive

Dear Chub:

HB/clr

ind(

ххх

Thank you for your October 17 letter and the information you enclosed concerning Julio H. Silva, currently registered as Assistant Scoutmaster of Troop 874. We have placed this information in our files and have taken steps to have his name deleted from the Troop roster.

As you know, in cases of this miture it is most important that we have as much supporting material as possible in our files so as to strengthen our position in refusing to accept any future application for registration from the individual. We would, therefore, very much appreciate your trying to obtain for us, if possible, a statement from the boys involved or the parents of the boys, or any other substantiating documents that may be available regarding this situation.

Enclosed is a confidential record sheet which we would also appreciate your filling out and returning to us as soon as possible, together with the above requested material. This additional information will enable us to identify this individual should be ever again attempt to register in the Scouting program.

> Sincerely yours, PERSONNEL & TRAINING DIVISION

AND CONFIDENTIAL

Howard Boyd Director of Registration

now. 27.19 October 24, 196

Julio H

Que a

PERSONAL

Ret

TSBSA008701

FROM THE DESK OF Jim Dunaway

1/18/68

Quy,

Mr Byrns:

The "Third Agency Rule" should apply to this invormation in that we (BSA) should not release this information to the athird agency. If some other agency should ask us for this information we should not furnish it, but instead should refer them to the originator, District Clerk, Ft Bena County, Richmond, Texas.

TSBSA008702

DYKES_I_009814

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782 Page 7 of 25



Plaintiff's Exhibit 782 Page 8 of 25 TSBSA008703

CONFIDENTIAL MAYFAIR PARK CIVIC CLUB, INC. AFFILIATE OF ALLIED CIVIC CLUBS, INC. Houston, Texas 77045 Mr. James C. Dunaway District Executive Deaf Smith District, B.S.A. Dear Mr. Dunaway: I have notified Mr. Julie H. Silva that his services have been terminated. as assistant scoutnaster, Troop 874, effective October 7, 1967. The reason for this action is that charges of immoral conduct by Mr Silva have been made by fathers of two Scouts in Troop 874 Sincerely, (kz_x)k uh-Institutional Representative B.S.A c.c. Deaf Smith District (3) Troop 874 Committee Deaf Smith District, Boy Scouts of America, 703 Houston St, Richmond, Texas 77469 October 16, 1967 X. (7 -TO: Scout Executive, Sam Houston Area Council, 1911 Bagby, Houston, Tex 77002. Action outlined above may been nated. This correspondance is forwarded for any further action deemed necessary by the council. AMES C. DUNAWA District Executive - ⁶86 CONFIDENTIAL

TSBSA008704

DYKES_I_009816

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782 Page 9 of 25 AYFAIR PARK CIVIC CLUB, INC AFFILIATE OF ALLIED CIVIC CLUBS, INC.

- 1 V V V

₽

Houston, Texas 77045

Mr. Julio H. Silva 15713 Bow Lane Houston, Texas 77045

Dear Mr. Silva:

Effective October 7, 1967, your services have been terminated as assistant scoutmaster of Troop 874, sponsored by Mayfair Park Civic Club.

Institutional Representat B.S.A. 480 Quu 10

ONFIDENTIAL

TSBSA008705

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782 Page 10 of 25

. Xixong

February 7,

Mr. R. Elwyn Byrns Scout Executive Sam Houston Area Council, No. 576

Dear Chub:

HB/clr

փRQ Thank you for your note of February 1 in which you enclosed supporting material concerning Julio H. Silva, formerly registered as Assistant Scoutmaster of Troop 272 in Houston. We have placed this information in our files.

This additional information will anable us to identify this individual should be ever again attempt to register in the Scouting program. We would, however, very much appreciate being informed as to the final disposition of Silva's case when it comes before the courts in March of this year. Thanks for your cooperation.

> Sincerely yours, PERSONNEL & TRAINING DIVISION

ix. XXX XXX

DENTTA

Howard Boyd Director of Registration

TSBSA008706



TSBSA008707

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782 Page 12 of 25



Plaintiff's Exhibit 782 Page 13 of 25



Mr. R. Elwyn Byrns Scout Executive Sam Houston Area Council, No. 576

Attention: R. S. Adams, Assistant Scout Executive

Dear Chub:

HB/clr Encl.

ika Katika Thank you for your October 17 letter and the Information you enclosed concerning Julio H. Silva, currently registered as Assistant Scoutnester of Troop 874. We have placed this information in our files and have taken steps to have his name deleted from the Troop roster.

854 October 24, 1967

Re:

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENT Julio H

ÓĻų,

Silv

As you know, in cases of this nature it is most important that we have as much supporting material as possible in our files so as to strengthen our position in refusing to accept any future application for registration from the individual. We would, therefore, very much appreciate your trying to obtain for us, if possible, a statement from the boys involved or the parents of the boys, or any other substantiating documents that may be available regarding this situation.

ikik. Enclosed is a confidential record sheet which we would also appreciate your filling out and returning to us as soon as possible, together with the above requested material. This additional information will enable us to identify this individual should he ever again attempt to register in the Scouting program.

Sincerely yours, PERSONNEL & TRAINING DIVISION

Howard Boyd

Director of Registration



Page 15 of 25

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782

STATE THE STATE OF TEXAS This Hanny maypair Fack. COMPLAIN' Son & Culkay Filed 6th October 19 67 Court, County, TSBSA008711

DYKES_I_009823

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782 Page 16 of 25

1	ien. July, 1954)	Real Manual Control	VIIIAN	The Steck Co. Austin		
	ب ەر <u>ىكە ب</u>		N TABULET, N VALUE			
IN THE NAME AND BY THE AU	HORITY OF THE ST	ATE OF TEXAS				
						XXX XXX
BEFORE ME, the undersigned au						F B
a and also and a state of the second se		AFTER BEING BY			18 . 19 iz.	
deposes and says (that he has good		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
about the . 4th day of	October		., and before th	e making and	A State	
filing of this complaint, in the County o	Fort Bend		and S	tate of Texas		ž.,
one Henry Silva				NNN NNN		
did then and there unlawfully motion	66kkx					
Use his mouth on the segual	parts of another	human being, t	o-rit;			
, for t	e purpose of havin	ng carnal copul	ation.		A .	
			đ _{as} i			
	a dia amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fisiana amin'ny fi		*. *** **** ****			
			их хүнэ 18 х хөр хөр (8.5	ANARA ANARA ANARA		
			λ. λ. λ. λ	SAN AND A		
	المتحد ويورد المراجع		×			
ς δ - σ - _{ma} terier - mag _a - myglende de statemente de se sit - random som som		AF YOM	18 . 81 185. 88 185. 88			
		X. A. XXX	······································			
		A STAR				
		188 NOV 188				
	-XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	ė, Wels				
	16. JP	Sector Street				
		XX. XY XXX. X				
		₽ ^{₩₩} ₩				
	ų ×	.6\$ ⁷				
<u>با</u> ر						
	ALCONTROL		5			
Ť. AP	SA SA					
against the peace and dignity af the Sta	e. W. E					
4 ⁰⁰ #***						
Sworn to and subclibed before me	this 6th	y of0	etquer ,	A.D. 19_67		
sworn to and subcated before me	·	1AX	Jac	Cura	2	
	County	R. A. Stall Attorney, Fort Ba		ounty, Texas		
			v			
ALL						

TSBSA008712

In the Name and by the Authority of the State of Texas;

anterior to the presentment of this Indictment, in the County and State aforesaid, did then and there unlawfully

issexjas use his mouth on the sexual parts of another human beinging to wit, **second second second second second**, for the purpose of having carnal

dignit

TSBSA008713

DYKES_I_009825

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782 Page 18 of 25



STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF FORT BEND. AFFIDAVIT. Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared who after being by me duly sworn, on oath makes the following statement regarding one ____ HENRY To wit The a mayt au ste he into the the defual Å. Affiant day of Sworn to and subscribed Fort Ben

TSBSA008715

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782 Page 20 of 25

THE STATE OF TEXAS: COUNTY OF FORT BEND:

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, on this day personally

appeared ______ to me well known, and known to me to be a credible person, who after being by me first swom, on oath deposes and says as follows; to wit: My Hother's name is I live with my Mother and step-father at _____ in Mayfair

Park, Fort Bend County Texas. My Father's name is and his is in Austin, Texas at this time. I think that is my fathers first name. I was born September 18, 1955. I was born at St. Josephs Hospital in Houston, Texas.

I have lived with my Mother and Step-Father at the above address for about 3 years. I have been a boy scout for about six months. I think that my troop no. is 874 in Mayfair park. I haven't passed my ltenderfoot test as of now though. My Soutmaster's name is Mr. Kuan and my ass't. scout master's name is Mr. Henry Silva and Mr. Silva lives in Mayfair parkstoo.

I don't remember the exact day or month but I think that it was in July 1967 that I was over at Mr. Silva's house one day and and no one was at home there helping me with my scout work and he told me to come into the bedroom with bing so he could show me some of his merit badges and after we got into the bedroom Mr. Silva in zipped my pant; and started playing with my peter. I am not for sure whither he played with his own peter this time or not. He didn't put his mouth on my peter this time.

I don't know the days or months but since the first time that he played with my peter he has had me over at his house and about three different times he would put his mouth down on my peter and suck onm it. While he would be sucking on my peter we would be in the bedroom at his house all except one time and that was in his car and he was taking me house and he drove up behind the salt mine and stopped the car and he told me to get in the back set with him and he sucked on my peter. One time when I was over at his house he took me into his bathroom and he pulled my pants down and he told me to bend over and he took his peter and stuck it in my but hole. It hurt me and after he got through some white stuff run down out of my but. The two more times he stuck his peter in my but while we were in his bedroom.

Last Wednesday, October 4, 1967, I called Mr. Silva that aftermnon and told him that I had found some kittens and told him that he could come over to my house and look at them and see if he wanted any of them. He told me that he couldn't biring any sats home because his wife could't be around them for some reason and that he would come over to my house though and look at them. My three sisters and one brother was at home with me. Mr. Silva and myself went and looked at the kittens and then we went in the house. He told my sisters to go and look for my scout books and they did. This left Mr. Silva and tows my faits and tows my peter out and started playing with it. Mr. Silva then un sipped his can pants and toke my peter out and started playing with it. Mr. Silva then un sipped his can pants and toke my peter out and started playing with it. Mr. Silva then un sipped his can pants and toke my peter out and started playing with it. Mr. Silva then un sipped his can pants and toke my peter out and started playing with it. Mr. Silva then un sipped his can pants and toke my peter out and started playing with it. Mr. Silva then un sipped his can pants and toke my peter out and started playing with it. Mr. Silva then un sipped his can pants and toke my peter out and started playing with it. Mr. Silva then un sipped his can pants and toke my peter out and started playing with her by holding the bedroom and Mr. Silva held the door and acted like me was playing with my peter my nine year old sister started into the bedroom and Mr. Silva held the door and acted like me was playing with her by holding the door and if sipped my pants up before she got in the foom and before he let her in the room he set down on the bed and krossed his legs so my sister couldn't see that his pants were unsimped and that his peter was sticking out. He then told her to go out in the garage and look for my scout books and she did so he closed the door and got down on his knees and started sucking my peter again. This all happened in Fort Bend Cou

I know the difference between Homeond a lie, and the above statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ņ, Witness my hand this 6th day of October A D 19 ditie (Attri Swom and superfilted to being the his the . day of October Public in and

DYKES | 009828

æ

^albustl^a

×295

THE STATE OF TEXAS: COUNTY OF FORT BEND:

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said State and County, on this day personally

to me well known. appeared and known to me to be a credible person, who after being by me first sworm, on oath deposes and soys as follows; to wit: I was born March 14, 1955 in Tules, Oklahoms. Hy Father's name is and my Mother's name is . We live at in Mayfai

Fark, Fort Bend County Texas. We have lived at this address for about five years. I am interest the sixth grade in school. I have been a boy scout for about a year. I don't know for sure but I think that I have been knowing Mr. Silva for about 4 or 5 months. He is the A'sst. Scout Master at the troop that I belong to.

^{ريني} کې I don't know exactly the month but I know it was this year and during the summer when My Silva toak us on a camp out at Camp Strake, which is a boy scout camp grounds. We all slept in tents. Whan we all went to bed one night, I was sleeping in a tent with two atter boys ∛la_{bea}d∮ in tents. Whan we all went to bed one hight, I was steeping in a tent with two went to be and we were talking and one of the boys hollered and Mr. Silva heard us and he thought it was me so he called me and made me come into his tent and sleep. There was two other boys sleeping in the tent with Mr. Silva and myself but Mr. Silva was eleeping next to me on the ground. We were sleeping on part of the tent I think or it was some kind of canvass on the ground. We all had just our shorts on. I was asleep and I woke up cause Mr. Silva was playing with my peter and he was trying to get my shorts down, and he was rubbing his pater up against my but and legs. He took my hand and put it over on his peter and tried in make me play with him but I wouldn't. I caught hold of my shorts and wouldn/t let him pull them down. He reached over and kissed me on the cheek. He rubbed his peter up and down against me for quite a while. After a while Mr. Silva quit fooling with me and I guess as went to sleep but I didn't, I stayed awake the rest of the night so Mr. Silva couldn't fool with me anymore. The next day I told Mr. Silva that he was trying to do something to no the night before and he told me that he wasn't and that I couldn't see him trying to do it to me because I couldn't see in the dark. I told him that I didn't see him but I cuild feel him but he said he didn't do it. -1X:1X ×¢ügg

iéiky.

This is the only time that Mr. Silva ever tried to play with

a da Xi I know the difference between the truth and a lie, and the above statement is true and correction the best of my knowledge and belief. ARE EXCERNING

·Beers

u^{ris}ii)

xux

288k

4^{68×} axç Witness my hand this the A. D. 19 67 day of 7th 7th day of Cotober A. D. 19 67 Notary Public in and for Fort Bend County, Texas

TSBSA008717

DYKES_I_009829

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782 Page 22 of 25

Form 6115 800M 1066	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION FOR ADULT REGISTRATION	BOYS' LIFE
• BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA	Check box at right for subscription to Boys' Life magazine. Half-price membership rate to registered Scouters is \$1.50 a year or 12 ¹ / ₂ cents a month. See reverse side.
THIS APPLICATION MUST BE FILLED OUT PERSONALLY BY EACH ADULT WHO IS NOT LISTED ON THE UNIT CHARTER APPLICATION OR COUNCIL ROSTER AND WHO: STATUS	REGION NO. COUNCIL NO. DISTRICT NO. Troop
1. Registers for the first time, regardless of (New) X	9 5/6 NATIONAL NO. 874
 Has been separated and is reregistering. (SepRe.) Is now registered in this council, separating from current position and transferring to new position. Please submit Separation (Transfer) Notice (No. 6108) for position individual is leaving. Is now registered in another council. (Transfer) 	Note to Den Mother: Where both husband and wife are registered, both receive Scouring Migazine. If you would rather that we your hand off the mailing list, please check box stright. The registration fee is the same in either case.
Inlin H. Silwa	
Name (Please print or type fu Street or R.F.D. address 15713 Bow Lane	Business: phoneJA9-3493 Home phine: GE7-7146
City	<u>Tex#3.</u> ZIP code <u>77045</u>
To serve as <u>Assistant Scoutmaster</u> (Pesition in unit or con	
From May 1967	Appril 1968
(Registration date)	(Explication date of unit or council)
Age 33 U.S. cHizen: Yes X Ho DR Declaration	hin of Intention Yes No Sex <u>Male</u>
Occupation Cost Estimator	Marital status <u>Married</u>
Have you been registered in Scouting in any adult capacity? We Ko XX Have the Ko	
Yes with the particular contraction card?	(Council) JUN 9 1967 (Unit No.)
Religious preference (See other side, Article II) Catholic, JUN 29	R FILE JON 9 1907
Religious preference (See other side, Article II) Catholic I hereby make application for registration with the Boy Scouts of Ar and its declaration of religious principle as stated on the reverse side of this guided by the Charter and Briansand other regulations of the Boy Scouts	merica and subscribe to its Scout Oath or Promise and Scout Law s application. I agree, if a registration certificate is granted, to be for America and the local council.
I transmit herewith the gristration receipter year (or a pio lata re Magazine for the period of my membership, for a subscription to Boys' I	$Pe(x) = 2$ domining of which is to cover subscribition to $J_{\ell}/A_{\ell}/A_{\ell}$
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT JULIO H. SILVA	NO; DATE 5-15-07
APPROVED BY Robert D. Mallory RD (See "Approval" on other side)	SUBSC 1967
LOCAL COUNCIL APPROVAL	Check Adult Registration Fee Paid
Date	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
*FOR UNIT SCOUTERS ONLY: A visiting adult alien must indicate co and previous Scouting record, if any. An institutional representative must	buntry of citizenship on an attached note giving tast inderess there be a U.S. citizen or have declared his intention.
	TSBSA0087

Plaintiff's Exhibit 782 Page 23 of 25 TSBSA008718 DYKES_I_009830



OFFICES IN SEATTLE, TACOMA, PORTLAND, SPOKANE

March 9, 2005

David S. Bourne LANE POWELL PC 1420 5TH AVE STE 4100 SEATTLE, WA 98101-2338

RE: Employment Records of Matthew Stewart from Athletes In Action

Dear David,

After a thorough search, the records custodian has informed me there are no materials on the above-mentioned patient. Enclosed is documentation to this effect. Therefore, I will be closing this portion of your request

Sincerely,

Tegan McDonald

Tegan McDonald Customer Account Representative teganm@medrecs.com

050208003 134204E CL24C

CC:

MICHAEL T PFAU GORDON THOMAS HONEYWELL 600 UNIVERSITY STE 2100 SEATTLE WA 98101-4161

> P.O. Box 4186 • Seattle, WA 98194-0186 (206) 624-1420 Fax (206) 749-9558

TSBSA008719

DECLARATION OF CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS

. .

DE. N	Matthew Stewart	X.
	of Birth: 10/24/1964	
	I Security Number:	
		- του
l, <u> </u>	GENE DAVIS	being the duly authorized Custodian of Records of other
qualifi	ied witness at:	
ΔТΗ	ETES IN ACTION	
		I. UNIOU GLUD.
	DRADO, CO 8091	
	y	
		E HE
say:		
()	above-mentioned individual wh	aration, the attached documents are a true and completed copy of all records of hich were kept and maintained by the facility in the usual course of business. original chart/file and I have supplied pages.
()	That as of the date of this decla	aration, I have not supplied the complete records of the above-mentioned
.,	individual, and the following rec	
~	The is a fille data of this dool	lenation of the provide and individual
\bowtie	I hat as of the date of this decia	laration, no records are in my posession of the above-mentioned individual.
	to an different de texe condection	penalty of perjury under the laws of this state, that the foregoing is true and
correc		penalty of perjury understate have or the state, that the foregoing is the and
		A Property of the ball of the
		(Custodian's Signature)
	CMASDOLS (DANGAD	Custodian's Signature)
Dated	d at <u>CNOSPEGS</u> COMPAND (city/town)	
	(city/town)	Colorado this 12 1 13 day of 708 , 2005
	(city/town)	Colorado this the day of 700 (month)
	(city/town)	Definition of this the second day of the day
=:=:: I,	(city/town)	Colorado, this 2415 day of 768 (month)
l,	(city/town) DECLARAT Diete copy of all records provided	Colorado this 245 day of 76 (month) TION OF PROFESSIONAL PHOTOCOPIER , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and
l,	(city/town) DECLARAT Diete copy of all records provided	Colorado, this 2415 day of 768 (month)
l,	(city/town) DECLARAT Diete copy of all records provided	Colorado this 245 day of 76 (month) TION OF PROFESSIONAL PHOTOCOPIER , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and
l,	(city/town) DECLARAT Diete copy of all records provided	Colorado this 245 day of 76 (month) TION OF PROFESSIONAL PHOTOCOPIER , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and
l,	(city/town) DECLARAT Diete copy of all records provided	Colorado this 2412 day of 768 (month) TION OF PROFESSIONAL PHOTOCOPIER , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and transmitted or distributed only to authorized persons or entities.
l,	(city/town) DECLARAT Diete copy of all records provided	Colorado this 245 day of 76 (month) TION OF PROFESSIONAL PHOTOCOPIER , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and
l,	(city/town) DECLARAT Diete copy of all records provided	Colorado this <u>24</u> <u>B</u> day of <u>AB</u> <u>(month)</u> TION OF PROFESSIONAL PHOTOCOPIER , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and transmitted or distributed only to authorized persons or entities. (Signature of Professional Photocopier)
I, comp The a	(city/town) DECLARAT	Colorado this <u>24</u> <u>B</u> day of <u>AB</u> <u>(month)</u> TION OF PROFESSIONAL PHOTOCOPIER , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and transmitted or distributed only to authorized persons or entities. (Signature of Professional Photocopier) (Name of Service)
l,	(city/town) DECLARAT	Colorado this <u>244</u> day of <u>AB</u> , <u>2005</u> (month) TION OF PROFESSIONAL PHOTOCOPIER , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and transmitted or distributed only to authorized persons or entities. (Signature of Professional Photocopier) (Name of Service) , this <u>day of</u>
I, comp The a	(city/town) DECLARAT	Colorado this <u>24</u> <u>B</u> day of <u>AB</u> <u>(month)</u> TION OF PROFESSIONAL PHOTOCOPIER , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and transmitted or distributed only to authorized persons or entities. (Signature of Professional Photocopier) (Name of Service)
I, comp The a	(city/town) DECLARAT	Colorado this <u>244</u> day of <u>AB</u> , <u>2005</u> (month) TION OF PROFESSIONAL PHOTOCOPIER , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and transmitted or distributed only to authorized persons or entities. (Signature of Professional Photocopier) (Name of Service) , this <u>day of</u>
I, comp The a	(city/town) DECLARAT	Colorado this <u>244</u> day of <u>AB</u> , <u>2005</u> (month) TION OF PROFESSIONAL PHOTOCOPIER , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and transmitted or distributed only to authorized persons or entities. (Signature of Professional Photocopier) (Name of Service) , this <u>day of</u>
I, comp The a	(city/town) DECLARAT	Colorado this <u>244</u> day of <u>AB</u> , <u>2005</u> (month) TION OF PROFESSIONAL PHOTOCOPIER , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and transmitted or distributed only to authorized persons or entities. (Signature of Professional Photocopier) (Name of Service) , this <u>day of</u>
I, comp The a	(city/town) DECLARAT	Colorado this <u>244</u> day of <u>AB</u> , <u>2005</u> (month) TION OF PROFESSIONAL PHOTOCOPIER , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and , declare that the attached copy of records is a true and transmitted or distributed only to authorized persons or entities. (Signature of Professional Photocopier) (Name of Service) , this <u>day of</u>